

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: CRIMINAL PETITION No.4404 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	26.03.2026	<u>JSR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Dispensed with for the present. <u>JSR, J</u> <u>Crl.P.No.4404 of 2026</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the issue raised in this criminal petition is squarely covered by the coomon order passed by this Court in Crl.R.C.Nos.775, 893 and 894 of 2022, dated 12.12.2025, wherein this Court discharged accused Nos. 8, 10 and 12, and the petitioner is also entitled to the very same benefit on the ground that the very same allegations are levelled against the petitioner. Mr.T.Srujan Kumar Reddy, learned Special Public Prosecutor takes notice on behalf of respondent and seeks one week time. List on 06.04.2026 in the Adjourned Motion List. <u>JSR,J</u> vsl	Transferred to i.o. folder before corrections, if any.