

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CrI.P.No.4404 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	21.04.2026	<u>JSR,J</u> Post on 06.07.2026. The presence of the petitioner/sole accused in C.C.No.19 of 2013 on the file of the learned Special Judge for CBI Cases, Hyderabad, is dispensed with, subject to the condition that he shall be represented through his counsel on each and every date of hearing. If the presence of the petitioner/sole accused is required, he shall appear before the trial Court. In case of non-appearance on the specific date fixed by the trial Court for his appearance, the trial Court is entitled to proceed with the matter, in accordance with law. <u>JSR,J</u> ADT	